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INSTRUCTIONS) EQR PREPARATION OF _FORM 114 B

,.,1"‘

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in guadruplicate,

three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish Daragrpph 2 and‘ﬂ;f

return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Serv1ce.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is-taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approx1mate and NOT
accurate, statement ‘to this effect will be made on. these forms.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C /
' i July 3, 1930. A
Barbera, Felix 1232 F ;

Mr. Antonio Barbera,
Box 412 ‘R. #4,
Santa Rosa, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congreaa af Mareh 2 19629 tOEe_Lhe_L_WiLh_ﬁn_ngeﬁ,,

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ;;L7119

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow i;;;z15
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived: by any woman ’:;)121)
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed.Act as amended?

{ 11 i e | &g%
If so, give her. namé'and ‘address:

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

. Very truly yours,

Enclosures: ' akd |
e : Op 5 /’/fl '/jl 1”3"43»1‘ | "‘:-/1 ’/' (4% ;’ }
Act AUDL HUGHES
Amendment Captain, 4. M/ Corps,

Assistant.
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@ &
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

LV BErEr 1o QMI29501A—C

Barbera, Felix ) August 30, 1929.
1232

Mr, Antonio Barbera,
Box 412, R. #4,
Santa Rosa, Calif,

ae records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
. To-our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
¢onterning the name and.addreas of the riother and widow of the deceased
socvicu man above named.: These addresses are desired with a view to
3¢ aining the number, of mo thexo and widows who desire to make a pil-
to the cemeteries of Europe  in which the remaing of their sons
bands are interred.

3131 you- p1oasc f1m_ in the answers to the following questions

burn the letter to this office

1., I8 the deceased survived by a widow who ,2%i244&¢1L42§2§Z£:¢£L4131=g425L

Ig
3

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
yther thru adoption, or ‘any other woman >X(
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ‘
cloged Act, give her name, address, and //(

2 ‘wrionshlp in the space opposite.

~ ":n

If survived by a widow
degire to na;

(D
ot
-~
=
<@

/ ‘
o)
aﬁfer%35uoy“GQQﬁla7

HN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

has not since remarried? If so, give her 44;:1£¢{;4, %
complete address: Y )74 A ﬁ;&‘az \




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABSHRINGTON

N rEpLY rergr To QM 293 A-C
Barbera, Felix June = 5, 1929.

Mr. Antonio Barbers,

BOI 412’ B. #.
Sants Rosa, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of /
. Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage 1o
these cemeteries®. :

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late

Private Felix Barbera, Co. I, 30th Inf., whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse—~Argomne American Cemetery, Bommo—mrmntfmbn
Meuse, France. )

~ Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if oo, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terme "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption; or any woman who stood 1in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship ie requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C it
T July 5y 1930,

Bardbsra, Felix (1432° F

Mr. Antonio Rerhera,
Box 412 Rs 4,
Sante Rosa; Califes

Near Sip: .

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. , 4 AR

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act

‘mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Burope as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office im the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give hér name and address:

5. 1s the deceased survived by a widow
who hes not remarried?

If go, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who gtood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? o)

If so, give her name and address:

o e S ey e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



; WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 295 A-C

Bifgara, Felix ; August 30, 1929
LD :

Mr. Antonio Barbersa,
Box 412, ‘R. #4,
Santa Rosa; Calif,

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated = yune 27, 19s@aking inquiry
concerning the name and addrees of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother doées she
desire to make the pilgrimage? |

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope

Agsistant .



‘ \ WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

\n rEPLY rerEr o QM 2937 A-C : .
Barbers, Felix June o, 1929.

Antonio Barbera,
: 412, R. “.
nte Rosa, Calif,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decéased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaga to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private Felix Barbera, Co, I, 30th Inf,, whose remains are now

interred in the Mense-Argonne Americen Cemetery, Romagne~sous-Montfemoon,
leuse, France.

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the proviesions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gteod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls,.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Barbera, Telix

1,632,506

Pvt._Co

¢ (Christian name in fujl.)

130

L nf

s (Surngme.)ll-

State your relationship to the deceased

(Rank and orga

ization.)

(Army serial xaer.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the Uni

If remains are brought to the United States, d
wish them interr (-(l in a national (‘(‘m('tor\ ?

If you desire the remains interred at

the ho

tion below as to where they should be sent:

W

(Yes or no.)

ed States? _

‘/
(Yes or no.)
me of the deceased, give full informa-

0 you

..... bl L) -
(Name of person to receive remans.) beress omce.) (Telegraph office.)
/
~‘f,?4,} (I\umb(' m]d \lr(’(‘t ) o i - “(-( lly or town.) “‘(-S-f-\-t. )
(Sign here) M C'Q.é_ ..:gg.-
mz( 6" 4&'6& 4/2 —,da/w/i‘ ”ﬂ <7 ~ C’/&/A_é

l\umber and street or rural route.)

(City, town, or post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

ﬁmte.)
3—6713



\\




In reply refer to:
QU ~ 293 C-R

July 24, 1925,

Mrs Antonio Barbora,
Box §412, Routa #4
Santa Rosa, Callfs

Daar Sirs

The Quartermaster Gencral desires that you be inf 3
. the permanent grave {*JLV“tO Follx Burbcrvy Bbﬁn fr”§8 ks
Infantiy, 18 Grave 27, Row 41, Block A, meune-arﬁonno ﬁmwrlc.n
Comtaz:,r, hRomagne -'.,Ju»-mﬂtzsucuz (Meuse ), Franoos

This is one of the permanent imerican militapy cemeteries
£5 be maintained by this Government in Eurove. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came« The headstonswill be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in rrogress, as soon as
rossibvle and without waiting for special action cr reqaest on the
rart of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually maine

talned by this Government in a manner befittxng the last resting
place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

: ] H. J. Conner,
9 ; Asgistant .

23/494 /vTV7



s A COMPIL&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REM&‘JS l_)'ATA
v T O T ' File 90099 f‘

I. LocaTioN InpEX CARD: Vf "
() Name . BARBERA, Felix ot S LY Ser. No. __-_-_}9_:?_’?‘_§9_§.___ ¢
’ . ) Y. P
(B RN BY/G g0 £ 40N 5t 0 Organization _____ C 9‘_;_’29_Ot_hlni_‘ __________ 7y
. . CKR.__E_; _____
(¢) Date of death o 0-9=08 4 s (d) Cause of death _________ ‘_K/*} __________________

II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. __.__183 ___ Row lot _-f ______ 24 YR, i sk B _______

6, Santa Rosa,
O i S RS

e CKR._(ZZZ?_

(b) Emerg. Address ___40t0nio &

CZ . L (8 -5 (- %0 Coiqed UUA,CI[
1II7Y. Vﬂqé of/ s(gldig/rs A{yﬁg ?I‘Oﬁl(‘()én%lgiéu; digeages[-_z_ﬁl___/__/ /

- LA oW
IV. A. G. O. DisposrrioNn CARD: J(L/f(wl‘l;\“4 ; ,,' Date of receipt i el B
-+ ‘ v [ ol /
MmAS NI 22 (D Fit A S g A NN
(@) Name /[/} AN VLA L »)/‘7 LA LA. __ (B) Relationship ;/_ AL MY
eauigont il . H )

e 3
7 P

£ Aoy
(c) Address M FH -0 Y12 - dtndp Jlyat [ALS

D TSy U

e e G A

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? 47!)8""&._!

AR AT

_(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon v allobody inti UL S/ matfc sV IER A ioboa i ¢ il eI YO

7R
\} ¢ o ARG
Examiner’s Initials _--_\,./:;i.g“.--.‘g.) _______ Date ___.---____..-...---_--_-.‘,-_.‘f _____ , 192 %
/
{
/

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communic{ation TROM, .- st Lol BRI SOl MR T ol A
.................................. sidatied. sotdoadb L W der e N SN e L T
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______________ aboye; or requestinosthatIEEIT I

Examiner’s Initials _._______________ D ateiiit L I8, ) s e e ool , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CorRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: - f___________ TR GATATE Wit 5 S ST A S
P \ ) l,.' ” Piasva :' % p 4 4 ( ‘;_l
_____ 4/‘5!,[/ AALALY .S ?“*M/JQU"’!/
X i
snntonpilil, sl AN TR N Pl 20t 10 SN, (N i
------------ ¥V
(@) Cancellation inenmos Heferred ot et et s b e e et s L T L
a\ ,v"l. o] ?y
' Examiner’s Initials .. ;(__;é«__.J_.\_f _______ Date ______ ’_”_____T._____‘g___fg____'_ _______ 192&_‘.
i/
COUNTRY PFRANCE CemeTERY No. .12528=-00G.42 Semnt No. ... A4 .. & . L ,‘_'&_
i %&5"&2“1 T e 3—7729 \ Mé«_\{fc 3“0“11 QN’O‘ﬁ 114

D 1.0 YW




iiyped by SECON i b 40 1 e f il Y JChecked by SRl wu s’ STl o | ] , 1920.

VIII. FINAL AcTION:

cablefong S .0 ok i bes 20 TN , 1920

7 //,
letter on -.//,_*_-,Z_Zé_ _-%.../___-_:,—1‘920_—‘

Following advice ,fofwarded to Europe by

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcrtioN TAKEN.
) esitestbodiyibe ity st JHel FUROHME | . s TPV Ly g e T DR s Tl VL T SR
Bodiystotbelshippeditolie L MR BWEL . . Tl 8 = 1 1 ol by ISR enes ) e) ESe s a1 o . S




~

SHIPWENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. Q=1

32. Designation of body:

Namepelix Baxbel@ . --ooooooooieeooi ]
BankiPre £ B § 0y | Organization__ o .I.30th. Inf.,

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 77]3?07“24 1921
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

| 4 > L :
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_____jzj__\_(_’_\__ CERON o 0 U
; H 8 Harpolelst Lt. QuMC

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: = (Date) RO AAL NS i M T e PO e
“To point of Concentration- ‘ MOI’_Tgu_Q.R,QIXEg!l.G ________________________________________
(Name) P
W J Royed ; e A (ES S :
Convoyer_ W 4 RO yea. Signature Shipping Off1Cer-f;----a.ggntﬁ-.cgl.z.-g&"’

Captain,~C.A_C,

38. Received at Railhead'o} Point of Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent-Cemetery

CONVOYyORISAEMEIRERN T L Signature Shipping Officer __ ______  __  ~ ~
40, Received: Date __ 18 R B CEAMA, N ons S AR 0 SAVCRNC o N B

41. Reinterred. ' . Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1232, Nov, 24th, 1921,
. (Date) _
A0 CREVEUNEN Netllis . T e o ot TG S IV et Lo oo UMM O80T
4o Biel T, K0T T T o LD T T L
FR‘ . > G.R.S. Represgsentat] A s
JEL James W, You er,

Captain Q.M.C,




Nov 24 1921

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ' STATION
To be prepared in triplicate. : DATE,__.. . Rommgne 1232

REPORT CF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL: OF BODY

DISINTERMENTL !/ | 150\~ COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. He»a}dquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of ;ody
1. Name __Rarhers,.Felix ... 10. Néme _____________________________________________________
R S AT T Y VA A L A Tl EIL 5 [l I RN i e e S
SEMPRATIK MR - SN, | | Sl 2 e e L] P NIREglte L s L 1T e T
4. orghith a ol ba SQRRNTMEE NBRONED, O I3 Orgay i : 0
S.ADIDE Jgde.s b ;:/Mg ................. 147f(a). D.D. (i s A
B BB N o N eI (b) D.B ”.n.""myff? ___________________________
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.__18%. . Secludipiiat (i 1O G LAV Ol N ORI Selchlly R
BEEIloTANRY . | Aoalon ROWE 7L Lo e e 1 1610 BLO T sl Gl TE (i i Rowi@ s fess B0 80
SR 1 oty M el i SRR
18. Cemetery wMeuse Arg.Amer ... .------ 19. Commune or towRomaene-soig=iontfaucon
20. Dept. or GORNETIMERE UL = e 21. Country e e s il I . T
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No.. 0 a0 o e DN T R e R L PRGN
23. Disinterred (Date)___l_“,?_‘_'._-,z_‘:t___:!:?_a__]: _____ Byl ot I B Ebtrong ....................................

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name : Felix Bar§95§ ______________ Serial No 1632506

f- e —— A AR AR S L AN NI ARALS m———————

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? _Ye8 On body? . edeiie) )

Signature Junior Technical Assistant’
L B Ayers.

PREPARATION

26 What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GRS plaque on body and one on peg, -inscribed " Felix Barhera“

27 Conditien @f -Body & _lni RS M e e Tl IR R
28. Nature of burial ___ Pine_box,uniform __________________ L PO N i
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? . ;I N NPT U Rl b I ) i S ot il e S T s
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Da.tew_blg!__éflg_‘_l?_?l____- By H B Strong

31, Casket sealed by




G. Tt €. Form. No. 16-A" . " Place lc‘nebouswniuucon ............. :

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANDREBURIAL  p,,  Tovs <, 292b. .

- BARBER FELIX 562506
TREMATNSE QP =LA E : ‘B"‘“& .............. i it SR T L, _ SERIAL N OABERN e D Ao

: GO T ol £ ATt
I RVAVN R S £ i 1 AN gl ORGANIZATION ...coveveren.e D Lot oOtnIni. .............................................................. q

2. Disinterred (date) : Nov, &4, 1921, ' From (give complefe location) :

Gre .~ 183 sec 42 . pt 4. Cems, #1232 - S

By Grioupse- e s 0 e R e Wrtass, LT T AN s AN

-3. Reburied (date) : 3 ) . In (give complete location) :
s Yadis et oal. JGxave 2T, Row, 41, UBIOCK A, Cometery ] 252yl i

Reburial § | b0 7 e AN S Nat%%&flrﬁlgglalcasket

- 4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

[}

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?es On grave marker ,,Yes

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

GRS.plagne..on. body. and On. DS inserihed. ./t Felix BATBEI S e s e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement)lm?cociet'

(D) Wieight' (estimated ) s s i, P (oY At
(o) H:ﬁr——Golor ........................................................ Qe he- vy
Duaniby 4. et SRS o g, a8 e o T

CharacteriSHits |......o.oooivorrisit st ({1 AR ¥ S

(d) Hair on 1808 =ColoT .uariloatdi il by il B0 i e

Jigcation iR s s i e BN Bay O Y LI N

QuATEy s ... U G o UICR N e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TiSSINgG: Parts) s s oLy VA L LA e R

7. Disinterment 7 - o7
supervised by f.'/(é/ft«»ﬂ‘*‘/‘)? ‘Approved :

He Ee Strong

8. Reburial {"‘"‘L/Z,q//%,’ (”:—457//:"“%‘/(*-‘(»»2-—{‘/” '

SUPEIVISEd BY ool s g e
- AU, Dufaulfmiravion



@ @

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below; on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no,means of identification on body. .

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
_and unit which made disinterment,

3. Give date and accuratetinformation ds to location of reburial and the grodp and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. NS E T

4. State to what degree deccmposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
£ Yes?” or “No /2. 7 :

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,'
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be sératched out,
thus :

TOOTH MISSING

(= TOOTH MISSING
o

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
g}old, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
tgho]d bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
us :

SHLYER PILLING GOLD FILLING
oLD FILLING OLD FILLING

o %Gc,qwf:umé
D
w

L 4

FILLINGS: skei i . Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” '

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name a itle of the person approving

saie,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and thé name/
s \\ -
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COMPILATION OF DiSPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File 90099

1. LocaTioN IxpEX CARD:

() Nomo BABBERA, Feldx = Ser, No, . WOPREQR 3

(o) Ranis, E¥UR A05 il Orpanimation, i dma . BAORGEBER 0 TYP'"";‘_'"

(0 D Ao O Stk IS N S @) (Ceeion i YRR L e s
TI. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

() Grrao (N o SR St T o =2t Pl , T S ___f_?_f,ﬁ e A, )

@) Fprore. Addvess .2?};‘2,9%?‘?9?_- f_f_at‘ _93'_!___1’9’_‘_; % ﬁ;ﬁéagznfame“'
T, /ﬂrlés b s/oldlerﬁdfm/ 1 n/coétz/noé bkl 1./ / A / / / oA CKR.(fQQ__

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

VI. Form 115 forwarded to GRRS SIE o hoken SINIRTIIITE S SR Cor i S S e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. _________ , 192
COUNTRY CrmurRRY No. ot et B 2 . SueeT No.

G. R. S. Form 115-A

August, 1920 3—8020

FPRARCE ; 1238«500.42 14

Wy
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Lgc |o<| BLANP‘

Ve v J -
,' * ¥ LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF '
! L N

Y {4 -

 Barbara {  4- - Felix

................ o b AR i AT T s T

(Surname.) \/(Nuln/ibei:."jz , (First Name and Initials.)

)
)
]
\
r
r
)
]
x

(Organization.)

A
DATE OF BURTAL. NOV,. &, X 1'% ..................
. 4

4 R
PLACE OF BURIAL..South Bo(Ls desgunel,
(Give Cemetery, Town and Departm’eﬁlt.) Mapareference:

_must specify clearly what map is used.

Map; Montfaucon 1/65¢.0002

X=83,05 Y= 02.6¢

GI‘CAVE NMBHIR 2000 SRS SOR 15 82 A B G WA R 2

HOW MARKED: i‘Name Pagyhirdii Ak el Cross?... Y€8 .
Headboard® ........... ' Bott]é?l

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: f’ ;

Was one Aburicd ‘;'itlx 107 G b o B : .:. .Mlss :

Was one fastened to name peg or :
stake used as a grave marker?...3.. Mis

- DR, -"'*
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

GLADStane [ Vevell U

(Signature and Rank of RepotfingsOfficér.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Gr/aves Registration Service.






/

< s &N

el T
Y ATy

ION Bl:txﬁ'l‘

*) /LOCAMON OF THE GRAVE OF

.. Barbara,/ 7 ‘ )
(Sumz”“e')’/ (Nfmber. ) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL.... November. 3rd, 1918,

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used. )

Headboard?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. B. .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ANK=fr-1=105

WASHINGTON

uarch 26th,1920.

IN REPLY
REFER TO

AG201(Barbera, Felix) W

Froms The Adjutant General of the lLrmye

Tog The Ouartermaster Genersl:of the fwmy,
\"J"-,Shington, Dt C.

Subject: Dote of death of Felix Barbera #1,632,506, rvi Co I,[ g
30th Enfantry. il

1. Upon investigation, 4t hos boen ascertained that
the date of death of the above mon herctofore cormimicated to
you, 1s erroneous, ~nd that Oct /91;h,1918 is the correct date of death. s

. 2 For purposos of identiliication, you are advised
that the records chow thot the cecensed was onlisted Oct 13th,1917.
and the nome of the person o be motified in case Of emergency vos J
given agg Antonio Barbera (father) RFDi#6 Box 412, Santa Rosa, Calif.

B order of the Scerctary of Wor:

v P. C. Harris.
v The Al jutent Generale
S pere (vt




ZOL o Barbera Felix, 4 IM/pme }f 7
(8.7, 6/1/19) .

CENTRAL RECORDS OFFICE
ADJUIANT. GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
AMERICAY EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

A.P.0.802, FRANCE
: P
May 17th 191/
From: "Qfficer- in-Charge.
To: Chief, Graves Registratiun Serxrvice, A .P.0. 717.
Subject: Delryed corresp ndence relative to Pvt. Felix

Barbera, #1632506, Co. I. 30th Infantry.

i The Commander-in-Chief directs that you
éxpeiite reply to 4th Indorsement from this office, dated
April 25th 1919 cn communication from the Aldutant Genersl
of the Army, ashznpton D.C., requesting that Antonio Barbers
Route /6, Box 412, Santa. Hosa Californiz2, father of the above
named solaier be furnished with 21l nVﬂllnble information as
to the death of his son,

s The return of criginal corresponience to
this office, with report of action taken, is desired.

H.M. NELIY,
Adjutent Genersl.

AC L*Nlil'A- ® X 18 t Ind'
Chief, Graves Reglstration Service, HGe, S.0.5. AB.Fa Moy 27, 1919 - T0:
Officor in Charge, cen?f?llﬁ?c?fdg” 08y As(iDy AsP<0. 902, ARF, Returneds

Your 4th Indor sement dated April 25, 1919 regamiing Private Folix
Barbera, 1632506, Co.I, 30th Infantry was snswered by this office May 6, 1919,

CHARLES C. PIEROE
Lia'ﬂt. COIQ Q.M-C‘ UeSelde



- 0 @© @ .

O 3rd Ind. | P £ g
CoOey Coolo 80th Infantry, American E.Fe GERMANY, UeSehePels 740, 17 April '19.
To: Central-Hecords Office, AeGeDe, AP0 902, Americsn LEeFe =- Returncd.

& @
R

l. Hecords 0f this office Show that Felix Barbera (1632506) was killed in ection
between the 13th and 20th October, 1918, while this organizetion was in action
in the Argome-Meuse front,

2. Soldiers remk at the time of his death was a Private.

3. Place of burial is jot known as soldier was not buried by this orgenizatione
It is believed that &e was buried at lMadeleine Farm.

Charles R.Johnson : ’
Capte 30th Infantry, Comd'g.

- Ol SIS

o B etiaat ey 2 - =
~01l. Barbera, Felix 4th Ind, BCl/hme

(BP 5.10.19)

Central Records Office A.G.DL L APO 902w ALY April 25 1949 =/To

9 eSS

Chicf, Graves Reglstration Service. AP:
Grave logation of this soldlers  ° ' TeQesting

\

Prompt return of pépo-rs to this office is dosired.s-
By Command of General Pershing ;

Wne A, WOOdli‘ - 4

Adjutant Gemer
Barbere, Felix. bth Inde ‘ )
Chief, GslaBe, HQs 52045s, AsPaQafT1Ty IleXoFe : May 6, 1919,
To: Centyel Hecords V2100, AsGelsy 1aPsOefi0:, AMaLele

Returneds Fecords of this office show Pvte Felix Parbera, 1632506, to have

been buried Noved, 1918 in isolated grave, Commune of Cunel (Meuse). Map reference:
Map 36 NEe Co-ordinates: Ee209.6: Na283s5« Grave is marked by & oross te which
is attached one idemtification tagy one tug is buried with bodye . Grave location
was furnished by Chuplain Gladstone He.Yewell, lot Lte snd hos not been confirmed

by the Graves Legistration Bervice.

CHARLX'S Os PIERCE
Lte (:QlﬂnClg UsllaCay Ualehe



i

corél:' @ ® @ "!t:rffﬁ {f}

% &
i

201 Barbers, Felix. 1st Ind. | JEH M
(M se.Dive.) 3

Wer Depte, AeG.0o March 7, 1919, - To the Commanding Genersl,
American Expeditionary Forces, Frances.

with the request that Antonio Barbers, Route #6, Box 412, Ssnta Rosa,
Califormis, the father of the soldier referred to herein, be furmnished all
available information concerning t.e death 6f his sone.

Representative Lea has been advised of this reference.

By order of the Seeretary of Wars

JeCoAshburn
Synopsis made. Adjutant General
(SeFe4/21/19)
201, Barbera, Felix. 2nd Inde CGR/bi

Central Records Office, AeGeDs, £eP.0.902, April 7, 1919. - To C.0.
Company I, 30th Infﬁntny, for reporte

The records of this office show PvteFelix Barbera to have been killed
in action on October 13, 1918. %

By commend of Genersl Pershing:

WmeAoWoodlief .
Adjutant Generzl. |



CQPY ‘EL ‘l’ ‘l'

Clarence F.les
1st Dist.California

‘ House of Hepresentatives U.S.
\VaShington, De.Ce

Mereh 3, 1919

Office of Adjutant Genmeral
War Department,
Washingtone D.Ce

Gentlemen: -

I have bemn adked for information concerning Private Felix Barbera,
of Windsor, California, who left that place with Company E for Camp Kearny,
California. He was afterwards sent overseas and it is understood that he
was killed in action.

If possible, I would like to know when he died, where, his remk and
where he was buried.

Thanking you for your kind attention to this matter and for a reply
I am
Sincerely yours

Wlarence F.lea




e s o e S Feb 25, 1919,
Cenu,ﬁ‘. Decordg Oftice ;

Retel Croks 19556 period Our le...t,gra,:x fgb 1W7th reeds quote “etcl Croks 1442
perisd Unconfiimed information shows Pelix Barhers buried NHov Srd comma
1918 in Cmne of Cunol{ lMeuse) mep reference one to ifty Lhouuu.nd scale
Lgmbert map nuaber 35 HE comms & 309 point 6 comme N 2835 point 5 burial
officor Chaplrin Lrlu.&stone H Yeunell gruve marked with cross tegs missing
unguoto.

& - By , j CARSON.
Call o i0ATLA , Copy to;
Zné Jﬁmto, QI&C . T &C
ACL/ WX GRS
4:45 2U Sgt Daly Original
Y4 B o
g //</f . G Gy i i
/ & &



.§>igwl @ers, @Anited étﬁeﬁﬁm{g. “r

1 ® Telegram. P92

— > = e e

= =

Received at

64CRHY 66 0B
BOURGES FEB 21 1919
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TOURS
CRO KS 1955 REPLY TO GUR WIRE CRO KS 1442 WIRE ALL INFORMAT ION AVA ILABLE
TO ENABLE PROPER IDENTIFICATION FELIX BALARA 8OTH DYN ADVISES SOLDIER
BURIED NOVEMBER 3RD S S OF BOISE DE CUNEL MONTFAUCCN MAP 83 PERIOD
ZERO. FIVE'Y 09 PERIOD 60
DAV 1S

235P

Form 125 B 3—2101
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Feb 17, 1919.
Centrol Records Office o

o 10 >
Bourgoes

Hatel Croks 1442 period Unconfirmed informetion shows Felix Barbara
buried Nov 3rd couma 1918 in Come of Cumel { lleuse) mep reference one

to £i7ty thousand scale lombert map mumber 35 IE comne B 309 point 6 commt
N 283 point 5 burisl officer Chaplain Gladstone H Yeuell grave merked wit)
e-o0s tegs miosing.

De Be CARSON» > 4

=

8D Iieut o, WiCe T 5 0
AcL/ WK GRS

3340 BU Sgt Daly Original
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- by B ‘\'7\: &7 /i‘ -A\\
OFFICE OF SENIOR CHAPLAIN G :ikifi
EIGHTIETH DIVISION, oL )

Ancy—leéFranc,,Yonne,
February 13th, 1919,
From ¢ Arthur H. Brown, Senior Chaplain,

To ¢ Carson, Tours,

g

i 3 4 ;#’ £
Subject: Grave Location Blank for PeliX Barbafawgfy

1. With reference to your telegram in regard
to furnishing you with a grave location blank for Felix
Barbara, I herewith submit séme to you, Thé information
you find on same is all we are able to furnish, We trust
this will meet your approval,
RECEIVED ) ELT £ 00
_ATEEV 1919

0.C.Q. 5. ./
G.R.S.
\\/




%mnd @z, lﬂmtph Stu@s ‘.rmg

Telegram.

v

Rereived af
C15CR JM 51 0B

1

191

BOURGES FEB 12 1919
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

TOURS
C%O KS 1442 WIRE ALL INFORMATION AVA{LABLE TO ENABLE PROPER IDENTIF |~

-CATION FELIX BALARA 80TH DIVISION ADVISES SOLDIER BURIED NOVEMBER 3RO
SS OF BOIS DE CUNEL MONTFAUCON MAP NO 83,05 Y 09.60

DAVIS
925PM

Form 1256 B
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5 AVBRICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES e
HEADGUARTERS SERVICES Of SUFPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERNASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION ‘SERVI CE

February 7th 1919

MEIMDRANDUM TO SERGEANT HOFFECKER:
Central Lecords Office,
Bourges

This office received telegzam from Central” Records Office 81gned
"Davis", requesting correct Name, Iumber and Organization of "rFelix Balara
reported buried about Lovember ord 1918,

A telegram just received from the Senior Chaplain of the 80th
Division, that they have no record of Felix Bala ra, but"felix Barbara®™ was
buried in Bois De Cunel, South of hollow, lontfaucon Map, Hovember 3rd 1918,
Investigate and advise What informtion you have on"Barbara'.

)
/

/¥. ] g
"//V////Z’/( < L/\ (,// 7 AN T
./ CHARLES C PIERCE
Lieut.-Colonel QMC.,USAs

o B G RSN
ROl

:——r Gy NBorSera,
W- % & /() 24 /0—/i/3€ti;“_“"* B

AV - S G “
44ALAL’JZ«LAA444~

QD\LOVél&/EC’a/Q9yc}’
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s i a S ks T e o R (R e RO N O RERS AR A AT
TR - HEOUTAGPIRE BRGV IO OF SUPRLY . 554 e Pl g

1 DR OO0 TR DR TR, KB v 7T
GEAPH TG STuATION ‘SARVE OF . '

#obimepy 76h

S IDPHDUNE 1) SRRURART RO RN Elieat e il 13
St X S "_, Uentral ‘egoris Ofifice, : 2 ¥ Y el

4 b, Ehda 0201069 ;ﬁw’.voa teloian fron Gofisral: ‘@00_111_12 0fTion 8 Lpod.
v MDavig", remosting coxrvoct Nahe, Muibiy aud Oygindzstion of Eelix Balnta,
reporied buriod sbout dovepber drd 1918, e . ¢

i L + :kéloumm Juat md@ivc:d from, e sealor Chaplain of the E-'Oiih Yl
Divinion, ‘thaii they kave no Pagpril: of Jellx Balara, tui"Welik’ beybara® wag’
- buried i1 Hois Do Cunel, Soull of hollow, Jonkfuoon Xan, ifowmlmr Srd 1919,

Lovpetigate.und advise what Liinrmyion you Lave on"inrharns

OHARLES 0 PIMAE
Liuut.-?oloml :!:c. ,U wlie

JiR G- ke o o

{ %
73U

4 o




N . 6, 1919.
Chaplain Arthur H Browm :
80th Division e

0
Retel Fob 3rd poriod Forward immediately Grave Location Blanks #voms
Felix Barbam.

0s Bs. | ' GARSON,
G Mo HOBIZEL Gopy to;

2nd Iiocute, JHCs T&C

Jre/ WK ~ GRS

4:3b6 Pl sgt Daly Original

& 8



Sy
. 70 2 7
e 00 O @® Tt

FoRM 1260 L . R /)_/._”_-,
| Bigral Corps, ilmhzrl Stutres gcxmg. R
'Celegram. 25
Received af | | ; .{',-.» -w’\‘z\ L
B224A 44 OB g 4 N\
ANCY LE' FRANG/3. / \\
RO GER'S ' ' o
TourS

NAME OF FELIX BALARA NOT FOUND' AMONG BURIAL RECORDS .COMUA BUT A FELIX

BARBAHA WITH GRAVE LOCATION AS' FOLLOWS § BOYS DECUNPL SOU'TH OF HOL[OW

MON'TFAUCON' MAP -NOYV 3 1918

ARTHUR H BROWN SENIOR CHAPLAIN 80-TH D'IVN.")




- dan 31, 1919,
Chaplain
80th Div

Wire burial information case Felix Baulara reported buried about Nov 3rd
comma 1918, _

0. Be i . ROG RS e
Ce Co HUTCHISON, JR Copy to;

2nd Lieut., QuC, _ T & C

JRQ/ WK : GRS

10:00 AR 3gt Daly Original




- %tg‘l @orps, United ét‘ezﬁrmy

Qﬂelegram.

: ' : w 191
332':82[918 PRaFtw 57 0B P g

CR BOURGES JAN 20 1919 608PM
GRAVE REGISTRATION SERVICE /
THORLURRES
CRO KS 7825 REPLY TO WIRE JANUARY 11TH REF WIRE JANUARY 8TH CASE
FELIX BALARA INFORMATION RECEIVED F R\Eglﬂ_gl!iﬁigﬂ’SOLDlER BURIED

BOIS D& CUNELMONTFACON MAP X 83,05 Y 09.60 WIRE ALL INFORMAT I ON

DAVIS
/ fer ‘
/ / ‘;;ji‘ / 3 ‘[: } CoAETAY
Cune o SR
f ”n 42
x4 i b /{, o T3
A g

3—2191

L et (Y %y v d



Jen ‘6, 1919,

Central Records Officm
Bourges '

Rotel Croks 6612 period No burisl information cese of Felix Balara perie
Advise whether reported on Casulty list or Daily Reporte—_ iy

Os DBe ROGERSs

' : Copy toj i
G ML HNOBTZEL T & C
2nd Lieuts, QMCe G R S
ACL/ WK Sgt Daly Original
4:20 PMa. .

v
; ;—L-wc K_"‘\




Central Records Office
Bourges

Retel Croks 7825 period
O Be

2nd ieut. , QMC.
ACL wg o

3:10 BIZ/>/

Ko burial information case Felix Balarot.

ROGERS.

Cipy to
T &C
G RS
ogt Daly Original

B .
—nk“m‘&”y o



ﬁlgn‘ (!E‘rps Anited %ta‘z W? T

@Welegram. \ V
) _V)ww’)

Receibed at - 191

54CR K 26 0B e
CR BOURGES JAN 7 1919 ZC;//////
GRAVE REGISTRATION SERVICE ,
TOURS
Ni1zATION FELIX BALARA

CRO KS 6612 WIRE CORRECT NAMES NUMBER ORGA

REPORTED BURIED ABOUT NOVEMBER 3
DAVIS
1055AM .

Form 125 B



